)SHJ-ESTTONG/31/2021-Clerical Hall-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Deployment of Staff to Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan for Establishment of Summer Camps at Highland Pastures.

Reference: Letter No. APOJ/Esstt/2023-24/120-21 dated 27.04.2023 of Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan.

ORDER NO. 202 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED 15 -05-2023

In the interest of administration, the services of following Assistant Stockmen are placed at the disposal of Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan for establishment of summer camps at highland pastures during the period of migration and shall deem to have been relieved from their present place of postings with immediate effect.: -

- 1. Mr. Om Parkash, ASM of DSHO Org. Kathua
- 2. Mr. Sadam Hussain, ASM of DSHO Org. Kathua
- 3. Mr. Mohd. Zahid Chak, ASM of SBF Reasi

However, their pay shall continue to be drawn from their original place of postings on production of monthly attendance certificate issued by the Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director, Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu. Dated: / 5 .05.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/31/2021/ 2934-40 Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Zaban for information and necessary action.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information and necessary action.
- 4. Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan for information and necessary action.
- 5. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 6. Concerned _____ (All) for compliance.

(Dr. Surinden Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.